Date

City of Belle Meade Texnessee

Belle Meade Police Department

Timothy Eads, Chief of Police

4705 Harding Road & Nashville TN 37205 & 615-297-0241 ¢ Fax 615-297-0044

Incidents Occurring In or Near the City of Belle Meade
October 26th 2020 to November 1 2020

Incident

Address

Description

10-26-2020

10-26-2020

10-26-2020

10-27-2020

10-27-2020

10-27-2020

10-27-2020

10-28-2020

10-28-2020

10-29-2020

10-29-2020

Officer Investigation

Officer Investigation

LPR/Stolen Tag

LPR/Stolen Tag

Assist Other Agency

Assist Citizen

Officer Investigation

LPR/Stolen Vehicle

Officer Investigation

Assist Citizen

Officer Investigation

Hillwood Blvd & Harding Rd

Shepard Place

Lynwood Blvd & Glen Eden Dr

Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd

West Tyne Blvd & Nichol Lane

4700 Block of Harding Rd

1225 Belle Meade Blvd

Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd

700 Block of Lynwood Blvd

5000 Block of Harding Rd

Harding Rd & Richland Creek

We assisted public works on a piece of
guardrail in the road on Hillwood Blvd.
TDOT was natified since the guardrail

had a TDOT sticker on it.

We took a fraud report over the phone.

We received a LPR hit on a stolen tag but
was unable to locate the vehicle.

We received a LPR hit on a stolen tag but
was unable to locate the vehicle.

We assisted Sky Cop with traffic control
while they worked on the LPR cameras.

A motorist stopped by the station to advise
us of a deer that had been hit on the side of
the road but still moving. We checked the
area but did not locate the deer.

Officer warned 4 college students for
being in Percy Warner Park after hours.

We received a LPR hit on a stolen vehicle.
We located the vehicle and attempted to
make a stop but they sped off at a high rate
of speed down Hwy 100. The driver bailed
out of the vehicle and was apprehended a
short time later. The vehicle was towed and
the driver transported to booking for a
warrant and the charges we charged him
with.

We responded to a possible burglary in
progress. The front door was unlocked
but had a chain lock on it. The residence
was secure and the call was false.

We assisted a motorist with a flat tire.

We received a complaint of a person
floating in the creek. When we checked
it out, we discovered it was trash, not a
person.



10-29-2020

10-29-2020

10-30-2020

10-30-2020

10-30-2020

10-31-2020

10-31-2020

10-31-2020

10-31-2020

10-31-2020

11-01-2020

Safety Hazard

Assist Citizen

Suspicious Vehicle

Suspicious Vehicle

Traffic Stop

Assist Citizen

Assist Citizen

Assist Citizen

LPR/Stolen Vehicle

Suspicious Vehicle

Officer Investigation

Harding Rd & Belle Meade Blvd

Belle Meade Blvd & Harding Rd

600 Block of Belle Meade Blvd

5000 Block of Harding Rd

Harding Rd & Belle Meade Blvd

Enquirer Ave

400 Block of Belle Meade Blvd

Nichol Lane

Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd

Lynwood Blvd & Trimble Rd

400 Block of Ellendale Ave.

Be sure to lock your residence and use your security system.
1. Remove valuables from your vehicle, place items in the trunk or out of sight in the vehicle. Then be
sure to lock your vehicle, regardless of locations.

2. Be aware of your surroundings when leaving home/other areas and while walking to vehicle.

We cleared debris out of the road.

We assisted a broke down motorist. AAA
responded to the scene.

We checked on a vehicle that had been
parked for a while. The caller was advised
that the vehicle was not reported as stolen
and could have it towed since it was on
private property.

We checked on a suspicious vehicle parked
in the parking lot. It turned out to be a
family from out of town who didn’t know
they could not park there.

Officer made a stop in which the driver
grabbed his pistol out of his center console
while getting his license. After being
removed from his vehicle by gunpoint, it
was determined that he was not attempting
to harm the officer and had made a mistake
grabbing his weapon. After checking the
driver for warrants, he was released with a
ticket and stern warning for grabbing his
weapon.

We assisted with traffic for trick or treat.

We responded to a resident who had fallen
and needed assistance getting up. The
resident was not injured.

We did extra patrol for Halloween.

We received a LPR hit on a stolen vehicle
We stopped the vehicle and the driver was
arrested for possession of a stolen vehicle
and taken to booking. The vehicle was
towed to Metro tow in lot.

We responded to a complaint of two
vehicles sitting on the side of the road.
They were gone on our arrival. We think
it might have been trick or treaters.

We responded to a call about a young
male subject soliciting money. We
checked the area but was unable to locate
the subject.

This information is provided to the residents of the City of Belle Meade for safety information only!




