

City of Belle Meade tennessee

Belle Meade Police Department

Timothy Eads, Chief of Police
4705 Harding Road ♦ Nashville TN 37205 ♦ 615-297-0241 ♦ Fax 615-297-0044

Incidents Occurring In or Near the City of Belle Meade

October 26th 2020 to November 1 2020

Date	Incident	Address	Description
10-26-2020	Officer Investigation	Hillwood Blvd & Harding Rd	We assisted public works on a piece of guardrail in the road on Hillwood Blvd. TDOT was notified since the guardrail had a TDOT sticker on it.
10-26-2020	Officer Investigation	Shepard Place	We took a fraud report over the phone.
10-26-2020	LPR/Stolen Tag	Lynwood Blvd & Glen Eden Dr	We received a LPR hit on a stolen tag but was unable to locate the vehicle.
10-27-2020	LPR/Stolen Tag	Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd	We received a LPR hit on a stolen tag but was unable to locate the vehicle.
10-27-2020	Assist Other Agency	West Tyne Blvd & Nichol Lane	We assisted Sky Cop with traffic control while they worked on the LPR cameras.
10-27-2020	Assist Citizen	4700 Block of Harding Rd	A motorist stopped by the station to advise us of a deer that had been hit on the side of the road but still moving. We checked the area but did not locate the deer.
10-27-2020	Officer Investigation	1225 Belle Meade Blvd	Officer warned 4 college students for being in Percy Warner Park after hours.
10-28-2020	LPR/Stolen Vehicle	Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd	We received a LPR hit on a stolen vehicle. We located the vehicle and attempted to make a stop but they sped off at a high rate of speed down Hwy 100. The driver bailed out of the vehicle and was apprehended a short time later. The vehicle was towed and the driver transported to booking for a warrant and the charges we charged him with.
10-28-2020	Officer Investigation	700 Block of Lynwood Blvd	We responded to a possible burglary in progress. The front door was unlocked but had a chain lock on it. The residence was secure and the call was false.
10-29-2020	Assist Citizen	5000 Block of Harding Rd	We assisted a motorist with a flat tire.
10-29-2020	Officer Investigation	Harding Rd & Richland Creek	We received a complaint of a person floating in the creek. When we checked it out, we discovered it was trash, not a person.

10-29-2020	Safety Hazard	Harding Rd & Belle Meade Blvd	We cleared debris out of the road.
10-29-2020	Assist Citizen	Belle Meade Blvd & Harding Rd	We assisted a broke down motorist. AAA responded to the scene.
10-30-2020	Suspicious Vehicle	600 Block of Belle Meade Blvd	We checked on a vehicle that had been parked for a while. The caller was advised that the vehicle was not reported as stolen and could have it towed since it was on private property.
10-30-2020	Suspicious Vehicle	5000 Block of Harding Rd	We checked on a suspicious vehicle parked in the parking lot. It turned out to be a family from out of town who didn't know they could not park there.
10-30-2020	Traffic Stop	Harding Rd & Belle Meade Blvd	Officer made a stop in which the driver grabbed his pistol out of his center console while getting his license. After being removed from his vehicle by gunpoint, it was determined that he was not attempting to harm the officer and had made a mistake grabbing his weapon. After checking the driver for warrants, he was released with a ticket and stern warning for grabbing his weapon.
10-31-2020	Assist Citizen	Enquirer Ave	We assisted with traffic for trick or treat.
10-31-2020	Assist Citizen	400 Block of Belle Meade Blvd	We responded to a resident who had fallen and needed assistance getting up. The resident was not injured.
10-31-2020	Assist Citizen	Nichol Lane	We did extra patrol for Halloween.
10-31-2020	LPR/Stolen Vehicle	Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd	We received a LPR hit on a stolen vehicle We stopped the vehicle and the driver was arrested for possession of a stolen vehicle and taken to booking. The vehicle was towed to Metro tow in lot.
10-31-2020	Suspicious Vehicle	Lynwood Blvd & Trimble Rd	We responded to a complaint of two vehicles sitting on the side of the road. They were gone on our arrival. We think it might have been trick or treaters.
11-01-2020	Officer Investigation	400 Block of Ellendale Ave.	We responded to a call about a young male subject soliciting money. We checked the area but was unable to locate the subject.

Be sure to lock your residence and use your security system.

- 1. Remove valuables from your vehicle, place items in the trunk or out of sight in the vehicle. Then be sure to lock your vehicle, regardless of locations.
- 2. Be aware of your surroundings when leaving home/other areas and while walking to vehicle.

This information is provided to the residents of the City of Belle Meade for safety information only!